

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1032 OF 2013

Smt. Javalben Jethalal Kamalia
(since deceased through legal heirs) :
Ashvin Jethalal Kamalia Appellant
v/s.
Shri. Narottam Parag Patel and anr. Respondents

Ms. Rukmini Khairnar i/b. Mr. P.N. Joshi for the Appellant.
Ms. Pramila S. Bhaingade for the Respondents.

CORAM: SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.

DATED : 14th NOVEMBER, 2022.

P. C. :-

- . To be listed on final hearing board in the week commencing from
19/12/2022.
2. Ad-interim relief granted earlier, to continue till the next date.

(SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.)