

Uday S. Jagtap

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1032 OF 2013

Smt. Javalben Jethalal Kamalia
(deceased) thr. Lrs. Ashvin J. Kamalia .. Appellant

Vs.

Narottam Parag Patel & Anr. .. Respondents

.....
Mr. Ravindra Pal i/b Ms. Pramila Suresh Bhaingade for the
appellant

.....

CORAM : PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.

DATED : 9th AUGUST, 2023

P.C.

1. Not on board. Upon mentioning, taken on board.
2. List in the week commencing from **25th September, 2023** for final hearing.

(PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.)