



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
FIRST APPEAL NO.1032 OF 2013

Javalben Jetha Kamalia (since deceased)

Through her Legal Heir:

1(a) Ashvin Jethalal Kamalia

...Appellant

Versus

Narottam Parag Patel & Anr.

...Respondents

Mr. Pratik B. Rahade i/by Mr. P. N. Joshi for the Appellant.

Mr. Narottam P. Patel a/w Ms. Vibhuti N. Patel, Respondent No.1 in-person present.

CORAM : JITENDRA JAIN, J.

DATE : 11 FEBRUARY 2026

P.C.:

1. The dispute in the present appeal is between the legal heir of one of the sibling and the sibling. The Court feels that this dispute should be resolved amicably. Mr. Joshi, learned counsel for the appellant has been personally requested by the Court to use his good office to resolve the dispute between the parties.

2. Mr. Narottam P. Patel, respondent no.1 in-person is present in the Court alongwith Ms. Vibhuti Patel. She seeks time to obtain the papers from the appellant and to engage a new advocate. She also informs about her new address and contact details which are as under :-

G. Rodriques (Narottam Patel)
House No.375, Sadhna Building,
Danda, Ram Mandir Road, Khar Danda,
Near Vastav Vadapav Lane,
cell no.9920049390/9819500681
email:vibhutipatel603@gmail.com

3. The Court has requested Mr. Narottam Patel and Ms. Vibhuti Patel to contact Mr. Joshi and be reasonable in their approach to settle the matter.
4. List this appeal on 4 March 2026 under the caption for 'directions/settlement'.
5. On that day, the parties will apprise the Court about the progress made on the settlement.

[JITENDRA JAIN, J.]