

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1032 OF 2013

Smt. Javalben Jetha Kamalia W/o Shri JethaAPPELLANT

Manji Kamalia

V/S

Shri Narottam Parag Patel And AnrRESPONDENT

Mr.Nikhil Pujari i/b Mr..P.N.JOSHI for Appellant

Ms.Namrata Biyawat i/b NB Legal for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE JITENDRA
SHANTILAL JAIN J**

DATE : 1st April, 2026

P.C. :

S.O. to 08/04/2026 for Settlement .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)